

<b>RTI APPEAL DETAILS</b>			
<b>RTI Appeal Registration No. :</b>	PGCIL/A/E/21/00050	<b>RTI Appeal Received Date :</b>	31/10/2021
<b>RTI Request Registration No. :</b>	PGCIL/R/E/21/00412	<b>RTI Request Registration Date :</b>	26/09/2021
<b>Name :</b>	Satya Prakash	<b>Gender :</b>	Male
<b>Address :</b>	DELHI		
<b>Pin Code :</b>	Details not provided		
<b>State :</b>	Delhi	<b>Country :</b>	India
<b>Phone :</b>	Details not provided	<b>Mobile No. :</b>	+91-7838113810
<b>Email :</b>	satyamevajayatay14@gmail.com		
<b>Status :</b>	Urban	<b>Educational Status :</b>	
<b>Citizenship :</b>	Indian	<b>Is Appellant below poverty line ? :</b>	No
<b>CPIO of Public Authority Approached :</b>	11922	<b>CPIO's Order/Decision Date :</b>	Details not provided
<b>CPIO's Order/Decision No. :</b>	Details not provided		
<b>Ground For Appeal :</b>	Provided Incomplete,Misleading or False Information		
<b>Text of RTI First Appeal :</b>	<p>1. Reply was insufficient, delayed and provided after 31 days of application(application dt. 26.09.21) and incomplete because Annexure-A was missing which supposed to be based of concrete reply. 2. Reply of query no.02 :- mis-interpretation of query no.02. I was asking the date of implementation and effectiveness of such HRA policy by the PGCIL for the group of employee. According to which both husband and wife can claim seperate HRA inspite of place of posting in a same place and residing in a single and a same house at place of posting. 3.Reply of Query No.03 :- such type of data was readily available with the HR department at CC/Regions and can be access from SAP PORTAL. However, please provide a list of group of employee posted at CC and NER who's claiming double HRA or Husband and wife claiming HRA seperately inspite of place of posting in a same place and residing in a single and a same house at place of posting. 4. Annexure-A was missing in your (Shri Jasbir singh ji and Harish Kumar ji) reply. Hence please provide Annexure-A and Clause No 6.1 as a whole.</p>		